



1. DISTRICT: Kakching Police Station

YEAR: 2025

FIR No.: 30(04)2025 KCG-PS

Date and time of FIR: On 07/04/2025 at 03:50 Pm.

2.

Sl. No. Acts		Sections	
1.	Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita	303(2)/3(5)	

3.

(a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Saturday, 05/04/2025 at around 4:00 pm

(b) Information received at PS: 07/04/2025

Time: 3:50 Pm.

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. , Date & Time: On 07/04/2025 at 03:50 Pm.

4. Type of information: Written in person

Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 7 Kms North from Kakching-PS Beat No.:

(b) Address: At Irengband Loushipat Tomcha Canal near the farm of Naorem Chandpapu Singh (82) yrs S/o (L) N. Iboton Singh of Kakching Ningthou Leikai.

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.

6. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Leishangthem Bidyarani Chanu (32) yrs

(b) Husband name: Naorem Subhashchandra Singh

(c) Date/Years of Birth:

- 3/03/1993

(d) Nationality: Indian

(d) Aadhaar card-NA

(e) Place of issue: N/A

(f) Date of issue: N/A

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No. Driving License, PAN)-

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.	
,			

(h) Occupation: NA

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
** - 0: 1.	Present address	Kakching Moirangthem Leikai, Khamlangba Pareng
2.	Permanent address	Kakching Moirangthem Leikai, Khamlangba Pareng

(i) Phone number: 8131811443

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
	Unknown person (s)	at FV		

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

	perty Property egory Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
--	---------------------------	-------------	-------------------

10. Total value of property:

11. Inquest Report / U. D. case No. if any:

C1 37		
SI. No.	UII	DB No.
	Marie Committee of the	



12. First Information contents:

To,

The Officer-in-Charge Kakching Police Station

Subject: Report

Sir,

I have the honour to state that yesterday i.e. 05/04/2025 at around 4:00 pm, my Activa 6G DLX (Gray in colour) B/Regd. No. MN06SF7820, Chassis No. ME4JF91ABNG071267 and Engine no. JF91EG7071706 was stolen by unknown person (s) while kept park under lock and key at Irengband Loushipat Tomcha Canal near the farm of Naorem Chandpapu Singh (82) yrs S/o (L) N. Iboton Singh of Kakching Ningthou Leikai. I could not report well in time because I was engaged in searching of the said stolen vehicle. The value of the said stolen vehicle is about Rs. 1,00000/- (One Lakh)only.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

Leishangthem Bidyarani Chanu (32) yrs W/o Naorem Subhashchandra Singh of Kakching Moirangthem Leikai, Khamlangba Pareng #8131811443 #7005918982 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveal as commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at

Item No. 2.

- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): A. Bijando Singh, Rank: ASI of KCG-PS.
- (3) Refused investigation due to: N/A
- (4) Transferred to P.S: N/A

District: N/A

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/ informant, free of cost.

SKL

I/c, Officer-in-Charge,
Kakching Police Station
Name: S. Kingkong Singh.
Rank: Sub-Inspector.
Officer-in-Charge
Kakching Police Station
Kakching Dist. Manipur

L. Bidyarane Chance

- 14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant.:-
- 15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 7/04/2025 at

To,

The Officer-in-Charge Kakching Police Station



Subject: Report

Sir,

I have the honour to state that yesterday i.e. 05/04/2025 at around 4:00 pm, my Activa 6G DLX (Gray in colour) B/Regd. No. MN06SF7820, Chassis No. ME4JF91ABNG071267 and Engine no. JF91EG7071706 was stolen by unknown person (s) while kept park under lock and key at Irengband Loushipat Tomcha Canal near the farm of Naorem Chandpapu Singh (82) yrs S/o (L) N. Iboton Singh of Kakching Ningthou Leikai. I could not report well in time because I was engaged in searching of the said stolen vehicle. The value of the said stolen vehicle is about Rs. 1,00000/- (One Lakh)only.

This report is treated as an OE of Case PIR.NO. 30 (4)2025 KCG-PS Y/S 303(2)/3(5) Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhila

Officer-in-Charge
Kakching Police Station
Kakching Dist. Manipur

Yours faithfully, L. Bidyarani chance

Leishangthem Bidyarani Chanu (32) yrs W/o Naorem Subhashchandra Singh of Kakching Moirangthem Leikai, Khamlangba Pareng #8131811443 #7005918982



1. DISTRICT:

Kakching

P.S.: Kakching Police Station

YEAR: 2025

FIR No.: 31(04)2025 KCG-PS

Date and time of FIR: On 08/04/2025 at 07:10 pm.

2.

1	Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
	1.	Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita	281/125(b)/324(4)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Tuesday, 08/04/2025 at around 07:05 pm

(b) Information received at PS: 08/04/2025

Time: 07:10 pm.

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 24 , Date & Time: On 08/04/2025 at 07:10 pm.

- 4. Type of information: From Kilo- 50 (SP-Control room Kakching)
- Place of occurrence:
 - (a) Direction and distance from PS: About 100 Metres East from Kakching PS, Beat No.:
 - (b) Address: At Kakching Chumnang along Indo Burma Sugnu road near Basic Ground
 - (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.
- 6. Complainant/ Informant:
 - (a) Name: SI. S. Kingkong Singh I/C, Officer-in-Charge Kakching Police Station.
 - (h) Occupation: Sub Inspector

Kakching Police Station

(i) Address:

	Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
ſ	1.	Present address	Kakching Police Station
	2.	Permanent address	Thoubal Sabal Tongba
1			

(j) Phone number: 9366557232

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Unknown rider of Vespa bearing registration No.		14. G	
	MN01AM 2723 (Black in colour)			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
W	4			

10. Total value of property:

11. Inquest Report / U. D. case No. if any: Sl. No. UIDB No.

12. First Information contents:

Today i.e. 08/04/2025 at 7:10 Pm received an information on the same day at about 7:05 Pm, one Vespa bearing registration No. MN01AM 2723 (Black in colour) ridden by unknown rider which was coming from Kakching Chumnang towards Kakching Bazar side dashed to one unknown male cyclist who was coming from opposite direction at Kakching Chumnang along Indo Burma Sugnu road near Basic Ground due to rash or negligence riding on the part of the rider of the two wheeler vehicle Vespa. As a result of which, the rider of the Vespa and the cyclist received injuries on their persons and evacuated to Jivan Hospital for their medical treatment. The involved Vespa was badly damaged, however, the cycle was partly damaged.

Hence, a suo-motto case under FIR No. 31 (04) 2025 KCG-PS, U/S 281/125(b)/324 (4) BNS is registered for investigation.

Sd/-

I/C, Officer-in-Charge Kakching Police Station

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveal as commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
 - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or
 - (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Govinda Kh., Rank: SI of KCG-PS.
 - (3) Refused investigation due to: N/A
 - (4) Transferred to P.S: N/A

District: N/A

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/ informant, free of cost.

> I/C, Officer-in-Charge, Kakching Police Station

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant.:-

SKI

Name: S. Kingkong Singh. Rank: Sub Inspector.

Officer-in-Charge Kakching Police Station Kakehing Dist. Manipur

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 08/04/2025 at



Today i.e. 08/04/2025 at 7:10 Pm received an information on the same day at about 7:05 Pm, one Vespa bearing registration No. MN01AM 2723 (Black in colour) ridden by unknown rider which was coming from Kakching Chumnang towards Kakching Bazar side dashed to one unknown male cyclist who was coming from opposite direction at Kakching Chumnang along Indo Burma Sugnu road near Basic Ground due to rash or negligence riding on the part of the rider of the two wheeler vehicle Vespa. As a result of which, the rider of the Vespa and the cyclist received injuries on their persons and evacuated to Jivan Hospital for their medical treatment. The involved Vespa was badly damaged, however, the cycle was partly damaged.

Hence, a suo-motto case under FIR No. 31 (04) 2025 KCG-PS, U/S 281/125(b)/324 (4) BNS is registered for investigation.

I/C, Officer-in-Charge Kakching Police Station Officer-in-Charge Kakching Police Station Kakching Dist. Manipuc

SKS